The Clinton Town Board met on this day in the Town Hall. Present were Supervisor Whitton and Councilpersons Eliot Werner, Councilman Juliano, and Councilman Dean Michael, and Councilwoman Mustello. Town Clerk Carol Mackin was also present. There were three people in the audience.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

At 6:30 PM, Supervisor Whitton called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

BUSINESS

1. Preliminary Budget

MM Supervisor Whitton, 2nd Councilman Werner to approve the following resolution: **BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board approves the 2023 Preliminary Budget and will hold a public hearing on said budget on Wednesday, November 2, 2022 at 6:30 PM at the Clinton Town Hall.** All aye. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

At 6:35 PM, MM Supervisor Whitton, 2nd Councilman Michael to adjourn the meeting. All aye. Motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Carol- Jean Mackin

Town Clerk